

## GTJAI Received "Happy Company" Award for the Seventh Consecutive Year

2024/05/03

[3 May 2024, Hong Kong] Guotai Junan International Holdings Limited ("Guotai Junan International", the "Company" or "GTJAI", stock code: 1788.HK) announced that the Company participated in the "Happiness at Work" promotional scheme organized by the Chinese Manufacturers' Association of Hong Kong and Promoting Happiness Index Foundation, and has been once again awarded "Happy Company" for the seventh consecutive year. This honor recognizes the Company's commitment and efforts in actively developing corporate care, intelligence, resilience and motivation.



GTJAI has always regarded its employees as core assets and is committed to providing ample resources and support for their growth and development, striving to create a harmonious and highly satisfying work environment. In terms of employee care, the



Company has been recognized by authoritative institutions and has received multiple awards, including the "Best Companies to Work for in Asia" from HR Asia and the "Family-Friendly Employers" from the Hong Kong Family Council. Looking ahead, GTJAI will continue to increase its investments in employee care, strengthen employees' sense of belonging, and actively fulfill its corporate social responsibilities, making relentless efforts towards building a sustainable and responsible enterprise.

## About "Happiness at Work" promotional scheme

The "Happiness at Work" promotional scheme, organized by the Chinese Manufacturers' Association of Hong Kong and Promoting Happiness Index Foundation, aims to enhance the recognition of the concept of "Happiness at Work" among Hong Kong enterprises and institutions. It seeks to encourage collaboration across sectors to build a joyful work environment while inspiring companies and organizations to develop in the four areas of "corporate care," "corporate intelligence," "corporate resilience," and "corporate motivation." Together, these efforts aim to elevate the level of work satisfaction among Hong Kong people.

- END -

## **About Guotai Junan International**

Guotai Junan International ("GTJAI", Stock Code: 1788.HK) is the market leader and first mover for internationalization of Chinese Securities Company as well as the first Chinese securities broker listed on the Main Board of The Hong Kong Stock Exchange through initial public offering. GTJAI is based in Hong Kong and has set up subsidiaries in Singapore, Vietnam and Macau to provide comprehensive, diversified and high-quality integrated financial services. Core business includes brokerage, corporate finance, asset management, loans and finance, financial products, which cover three dimensions including



individual finance (wealth management), institutional finance (institutional investor services and corporate finance service) and investment management. GTJAI has been assigned "Baa2" and "BBB+" long term issuer rating from Moody and Standard & Poor respectively, and MSCI ESG "BBB" rating. Meanwhile, the Company's S&P Dow Jones Index ESG score leads nearly 80% of its global peers. The controlling shareholder, **Guotai Junan Securities**Company Limited (Stock Code: 601211.SH; 2611.HK), is the comprehensive financial provider with a long-term, sustainable and overall leading position in the Chinese securities industry. For more information about GTJAI, please visit <a href="http://www.gtjai.com">http://www.gtjai.com</a>